Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q1 2021 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q1 2020
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q4 2020]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q1 2020

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q1 2020

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q1 2020

55,499
-0.6%
57,332
[-2.7%]

15,188
-2.9%

17,836
+10.9%

22,474
-6.8%

30,630
+0.2%
31,633
[-3.9%]

8,809
-1.1%

10,100
+11.9%

11,720
-1.3%

# Provisional figures.



Table 2

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in 2020 *

(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 229,870 127,147

Compared with 2019 -2.8% -3.0%
Construction works at private sector sites 61,123 35,083

Compared with 2019 -16.6% -15.9%
Construction works at public sector sites 70,578 40,035

Compared with 2019 +12.6% +13.2%
Construction works at locations other than sites 98,169 52,029

Compared with 2019 -2.3% -3.7%
* Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q4 2020 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 63,483
Compared with Q4 2019 -2.4%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 58,896
[Compared with Q3 2020] [+0.8%]
Construction works at private sector sites 17,685
Compared with Q4 2019 -13.3%
Construction works at public sector sites 19,400
Compared with Q4 2019 +15.3%
Construction works at locations other than sites 26,398
Compared with Q4 2019 -5.2%

35,487
-0.8%
32,905
[+1.7%]

10,212
-12.7%

11,165
+19.5%

14,110
-4.2%

* Revised figures.



