Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q1 2021 #

	_	(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	55,499	30,630
Compared with Q1 2020	-0.6%	+0.2%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	57,332	31,633
[Compared with Q4 2020]	[-2.7%]	[-3.9%]
Construction works at private sector sites	15,188	8,809
Compared with Q1 2020	-2.9%	-1.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	17,836	10,100
Compared with Q1 2020	+10.9%	+11.9%
Construction works at locations other than sites	22,474	11,720
Compared with Q1 2020	-6.8%	-7.3%

<sup>#</sup> Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in 2020 \*

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	229,870	127,147
Compared with 2019	-2.8%	-3.0%
Construction works at private sector sites	61,123	35,083
Compared with 2019	-16.6%	-15.9%
Construction works at public sector sites	70,578	40,035
Compared with 2019	+12.6%	+13.2%
Construction works at locations other than sites	98,169	52,029
Compared with 2019	-2.3%	-3.7%

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.

Table 3
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q4 2020 \*

	_	(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	63,483	35,487
Compared with Q4 2019	-2.4%	-0.8%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	58,896	32,905
[Compared with Q3 2020]	[+0.8%]	[+1.7%]
Construction works at private sector sites	17,685	10,212
Compared with Q4 2019	-13.3%	-12.7%
Construction works at public sector sites	19,400	11,165
Compared with Q4 2019	+15.3%	+19.5%
Construction works at locations other than sites	26,398	14,110
Compared with Q4 2019	-5.2%	-4.2%

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.